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Department of Veterans Affairs – Office of Acquisition, Logistics, and Construction 
Office of Construction & Facilities Management – Office of Facilities Planning 

Facilities Standards Service (003C2B) 
Contact List 

KEY SERVICES:  Technical Information Library (TIL): Master Construction Specifications, Space Planning Criteria, 
Physical Security, Design Manuals, Sustainable Design, Energy Reduction Manual, Design Guides, Design Manuals, 
Standard Details, Equipment Reference Manual, Room Finishes Door Hardware Schedules, Design Alerts, Quality Alerts, 
Review Check Lists, Signage, Technical Summaries, VA Hospital Building System, and Seismic Design Requirements. 
See TIL Catalog for links to services provided by others. 

BENEFITS: Customer Focused - Superior Quality Service - Professional Rapid Response  
No Forms to Fill - Just Email. 

Donald L. Myers, Director  donald.myers@va.gov 

Staff Area of Expertise Responsibilities 

Krishna Banga  
krishna.banga@va.gov 

Structural Seismic Design/Studies 

Orest Burdiak  
orest.burdiak@va.gov 

Interior Design Signage 
SEPS Training 

Alejandra De La Torre 
alejandra.delatorre@va.gov 

Architecture CAD Standards 
Standard Details 

Gary Fischer  
gary.fischer@va.gov 

Architecture Space Planning Criteria (SEPS) 
Design Guides 

Margaret Green  
margaret.green@va.gov 

Program Analyst State Veteran Homes 

Dennis Hancher  
dennis.hancher@va.gov 

Architecture Long Term Care 
State Veteran Homes 
Homeless Program 

Ronald Johnson  
ronald.d.johnson@va.gov 

Architecture Master Construction 
Specifications 

LaWanda Jones  
lawanda.jones@va.gov 

Program Specialist Technical Information Library 

Jeet Kumar  
jeet.kumar@va.gov 

Architecture Master Construction 
Specifications 

Fred Lau  
fred.lau@va.gov 

Structural Physical Security 

Zoltan Nagy  
zoltan.nagy@va.gov 

Architecture Design Manuals 
Parking 

James Symanski 
james.symanski@va.gov 

Sustainability Sustainability 
Civil Engineering 

Renee Tietjen  
renee.tietjen@va.gov 

Architecture BIM 

Lam Vu  
lam.vu@va.gov 

Electrical Engineering Commissioning 

vacant Mechanical Engineering HVAC 
Plumbing 

vacant TIL Coordinator  
 
US MAIL 
Department of Veterans Affairs 
Office of Construction & Facilities Management 
Facilities Standards Service (003C2B) 
810 Vermont Avenue NW 
Washington DC 20420 
Attention:  _____________________ 

FEDEX/UPS 
Department of Veterans Affairs 
Office of Construction & Facilities Management 
Facilities Standards Service (003C2B) 
425 I Street NW, 6th floor 
Washington DC 20001 
Attention:  _____________________ 

Office:  202-632-5186 
 
FAX:    202-632-5833 
 
Email:  til@va.gov 
 
Web:   www.cfm.va.gov/til/ 
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